3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ | ATLANTIC \/ERSION TERMINATOR A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER A RELEASED 04APR2013 | RW | TE
MR REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T Ecr e 007658 e Ton oo
B ECR-18-006953 1oMAY2018 | YY | JDG
2151893~ C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL C | ECR-21-005367 20zl | WC | RK
2151893-2 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
7-2151893-1 C ool e MECHANTCAL
) ) PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2151893-2 C ool TG KT PNEUMATIC
7-2151893-17 C CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SIZE TYPE
WIRE |1.78 mm [.070] -
INSUL [2.54 mm [.100] F
408-35042 = -] 2119082-9  |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |244
-] 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
AN T 7 1 [ 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 12472
-] 7-18023-7  |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 1241
- - TE TERMINAL ’ .
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - T 2119580-1 |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
TERMINAL NAME: UNIVERSAL M-N-L SOCKET AND PIN TERMINAL NAME: UNIVERSAL M-N-L SOCKET AND PIN - - 2844940-1  |AIR FEED MODULE 1238
WIRE STRIP LENGTH ——L | INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH ——7|  INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - [REF[REF[REF|[REF|  994970-2  [COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
4.00-4.75 mm [.157-.187 IN] 1.00-2.50 mm [.039-.098 INJ 4.00-4.75 mm [.157-.187 IN] 1.00-2.50 mm [.039-.098 INJ Z{EX - 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 119
TERMINAL 114-18011 - : TERMINAL - : - ] 2119955-1  |ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 1113
appL1cAToNEH appLIcATIoNEE £6\ "0 [ 1 [ 1 [ 1| 2844%08-1 |SCREW, LOCKING 199
SPECIFICATION - ) - SPECIFICATION ] ) ) -] 2844907-1 |POST, LOCKING 98
-] 455888-4  |SPACER, CRIMPER 82
TERMINALS APPLIED TERMINALS APPLIED :
A\ A\ -] 5-547505-2  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 77
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL -] 854769-4  |HOLDER, INS 74
926884 | 926885 | 926886 926884-3 -] 1803607-3  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7
926884-3 926885-2 926886 -3 -] 2119791-9  |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 70
9268846 9268853 9268861 R 2119943-1  |WASHER, SPACER 69
72686076 e 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 61
WIRE t—|CRIMP HEIGHT f CRIMP HEIGHT WIRE t —|CRIMP HEIGHT f CRIMP HEIGHT -~ peje ey 2| 216807871 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x 168 06
SIZE F=0 o T INCH ] REFERENCE SETTING SIZE F=0 o ne REFERENCE SETTING - | Ut v | 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
18 ANG 1.22+/-0.05 [.048+/-.002] 7 0. 50mm? 1.09+/-0.05 [.043+/-.002] 8.4 S S o 0 18022-5 |5CR, HER HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 09
20 AWG 1.09+/-0.05 [.043+/- 002] 8 4 - 0. 35mm? 1.01+/-0.05 [ 0404/~ 002] 9.3 S L S o cl028-c  |PIN, SLOTIED SPRING 062 X .2.0 08
24 AWG 0.96+/-0.05 [.038+/-.002] 9.8 R EE 2168083-3 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 54
-2 2] 2] 2] 1-2168083-0 [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 53
-] 1803382-6  |HOLD DOWN, SPRING LOADED 50
[ 1] S N R 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
- R 2119652-1  |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
- R 2119653-1  |FEED CAM, POST FEED 47
AN RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS -] 1803583-9  |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 46
-] 1803515-1  |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 44
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND -] 1803602-1 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 4]
STORACL OF APPLICATOR. - 0 v | v ] 1] 3-1752356-4 [SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
/3\ WPPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. e e e c019383-5  |5CR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
N -2 2] 2] 2] 3-2844962-0 [SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - )
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE L c6d4d99c-1  [ASSEMBLY, STRIZ GUIDE -
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. i L L I 455888-3  |SPACER, CRIMPER 23
-] 1320928-2  |STRIP GUIDE 24
5. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORGUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER N I I R 1680832 |SCR. SKT 1D CAP. RoS. Wi X 8.0 >
/6\ THIS CRIMP PARAMETER 1S PROVIDED TO MEET A CUSTOM AND UNIOUE CUSTOMER REQUIREMENT. B L O B 1-16026-c |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
[T HAS BEEN EVALUATED AND IS CONDITIONALLY SPECIFIED BY TE CONNECTIVITY. THIS -] 2119533-1  |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
CUSTOMIZED CRIMP PARAMETER IS NOT LISTED AS AN APPROVED APPLICATION WITHIN A TE N 51198061 | INSERT . SHEAR 3
CONNECTIVITY APPLICATION SPECIFICATION; HOWEVER, IT HAS BEEN VALIDATED ACCORDING TO :
TE CONNECTIVITY SPECIFICATIONS 109-18079(TEST GROUP 1) AND 114-18022. TE CONNECTIVITY S L R R 3-22080-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION [
EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ANY AND ALL WARRANTIES THAT THE PRODUCT WILL PERFORM SIMILARLY TO -] 1-356885-4 |[STOP, SHEAR |
VALIDATED AND APPROVED APPLICATIONS, AS STATED WITHIN TE CONNECTIVITY APPLICATION B IR B I 119805-1 |SHEAR HOLDER FRONT 0
SPECIFICATIONS, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR W )
FITNESS FOR PARTICULAR PURPOSE. /5 SUCH, [T 15 HIGHLY RECOMMENDED THAT THE CUSTOMER NEERERERE 1803095-1 |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
PERFORM FURTHER DETAILED EVALUATION TO ASSESS PRODUCT PERFORMANCE IN THE SPECIFIC NERERFEEEE 13386921 |ANVIL. COMBINATION 070 g
/1N TERMINAL LUBRICANT 1S RECOMMENDED. - - : : 6
-] 2119780-9  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
s WARNTNG -] 2-238011-2 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING e e ELA e :
-OR LARGEST WIRE SI/E. CRIMP HEIGHT RerFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER N1 [ 22 [ 1t ]t [ 1-456404-8 [CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM |
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, -77)-72|-71| -2 | -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION o
11 87 5UBUECT 10 CHANGE AND THE CONTROLL ING ENGINEERING ORGAN| 2aTion | DWN 14FEB20 13 — o
RcreR TO THE [NSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS 0. w1l son = TE Comnectivity
DIMENSITONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CHKJSTAKEMWE%FEBZOW?) TE HOrHSburg' B
’ OTHERWISE SPECIF IED: APVD 18FEB2013 [NamE ‘
ATLANTIC VERSTON - ok R e g e
Lre % ) Applicator
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @Eg i . APPLICATION SPEC i
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) mogs : T R o
MATERTAL FINISH ] WETGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:2151893 B
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SeAtE {7 SHEET | OFA REVC}

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 8 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST

REVISTONS

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66 - —

DESCRIPTION

DATE

DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

oD I YPL
MECHANTCAL

SEE DETAIL A=

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SITDE)

%

44.6140.05

—=

b

DETATL A

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE

e —

=

L

~—— 1.0£0.5

\\GIDREF

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

o DWQ_O_WMSQNMFEBZOB > TE Connectivity
o CH? ] STAKEM18FE82013 ( ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
®‘ \ D IMENS TONS OTHERWISE SPECITIED:  [APVD I8FEB2013 [name ‘
| N ATLANTIC VERSION :
Tt o 7 Applicator
40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE @ Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @Eiiti L -
4’0 ﬁﬁfﬁ S;AT R <>+< E ' ' ' 4 PLC + SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) ANG LES i :
MECHANICAL MECHANICAL AR FEED WATERIL e I A100779 [C=2151893
POST FEED PRE FEED 7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE {7 ST 0 OFA REVC}

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



8 7 5 5 / 3 ?
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST R Ev ‘S ‘C)NS
@ | PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER ——
REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2151893-1 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL
2-2151893-7 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2151893-7 C CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SIZE TYPE
WIRE 178 mm [.070] -
INSUL [2.54 mm [.100] F
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
408-35047 [
- | 2119082-9  |CAM. SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |244
- | 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
N | 21190831 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
- | 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 24
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - - 1 2119580-1 MECHANTCAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
TERMINAL NAME: UNTVERSAL M-N-L SOCKET AND PIN TERMINAL NAME: UNTVERSAL M-N-L SOCKET AND PIN B TS S L LE LV . LTRSS -0
WIRE STRIP LENGTH =L "|  INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE =iy B e o
— WIRE STRIP LENGTH — —— INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE T | 21196412 [FErD CAV AIR TEED 57
iggpfmlifmﬁ[t*57-*87wi21wgoww 100200 mm 10397098 LI 4.00-4.75 mm [.157-.187 IN] 1.00-2.50 mm [.039-.098 INJ A I 2168083-8  |SCR. SKT HD CAP. RoHS. M4 X 16 4/
: TERMINAL - -
wopl 1eat oD [ERMINAL (D @ 4] 4 2168083-9  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 143
- - ] 2119653-2 |FEED CAM. POST FEED 147
SPECIFICATION SPECIFICATION
- | 1-1803583-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 141
TERMINALS APPLIED /D TERMINALS APPLIED /A\ T 7 [ 1| 1803516-1 |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF PACIFIC 140
- | 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 119
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL * *
7 7 7 TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL N w 5179955 1 14SSY  LUBRICATOR SIDE FEED 13
926884- 1 926885- 1 926886- 1 768843
g26884,3 926885,2 g26886,3 - W 1 28449087W SCREW, LOCKING V 9€9
9068846 926885-3 906886~ 7 - 1 1 2844907-1 POST, LOCKING 93
926885-6 - | 455888 -4 SPACER, CRIMPER 872
WIRE L | CRIMP HEIGHT (| CRIMP HEIGHT WIRE { _—~|CRIMP HEIGHT ([ CRIMP HEIGHT L o odlboe DRRNG, COMPRESSTON .
® = @ = - | 854769-4 HOLDER, INS 74
SI/E T mm [INCH] REFERENCE SETTING ST/t . mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING - 1 1 18036073 SOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7
18 AWG 1. 224/-0 .05 [ . 048+/-.0021 7 0.50mm? 1.09+/-0.05 [.043+/- 0021 8.4 - 1 1 2119791-9 DEPRESSOR, WIRE 70
SR 1.01#/-0.05 [.0404/-.002] 9.3 B 2119740-1 | TAG, IDENTLFICATION 67
0.96+/-0.00 [.058+/-.00¢] SR 2 2 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE. RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
- | 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
- | 21028-72 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING .062 X .250 58
M!!!ﬂ - | 1338685- 1 PAWL . FEED 56
-l 2] 2| 1-2168083-0 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 ¥ 10 53
- | 1803382-6  |HOLD DOWN, SPRING LOADED 50
Zﬁl RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - w ? 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
Zﬁ: REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND i GRELEISS "LED CAM, PRE FEED 48
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. - 1 1 1803602-1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 4]
zf: - | 3-1752356-4 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242 R I 5079383-5  |SCR._BHSC. RoHS (M4 ¥ 20) 33
1fl CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - |2 | 2| 3-2844962-0 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE - ] 2844992-1  |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR [N THE FIELD. A w 1558883 SPACER  CRIMPER o3
5 UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER - | 1320928-2  |STRIP GUIDE 24
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. - | | 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 21
Zﬁl - | 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
THIS CRIMP PARAMETER 1S PROVIDED TO MEET A CUSTOM AND UNIQUE CUSTOMER REQUIREMENT. - -
IT HAS BEEN EVALUATED AND 1S CONDITIONALLY SPECIFIED BY TE CONNECTIVITY. THIS W W c119033-1  |SIRIPPER, SIDE FELD 19
CUSTOMIZED CRIMP PARAMETER IS NOT LISTED AS AN APPROVED APPLICATION WITHIN A TE N -] | 2119806 - | INSERT, SHEAR 3
CONNECTIVITY APPLICATION SPECIFICATION: HOWEVER, IT HAS BEEN VALIDATED ACCORDING TO T | 3-20080-3  |SPRING. COMPRESSLON P
TE CONNECTIVITY SPECIFICATIONS 109-18079(TEST GROUP 1) AND 114-18022. TE CONNECTIVITY :
EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ANY AND ALL WARRANTIES THAT THE PRODUCT WILL PERFORM SIMILARLY TO ~ | 1-356885-4 |5TOP, SHEAR I
VALIDATED AND APPROVED APPLICATIONS, AS STATED WITHIN TE CONNECTIVITY APPLICATION N ] 2119805-1 |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
SPECIFICATIONS, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR B 1 1803095 T OATING SHEAR  FRONT 3
FITNESS FOR PARTICULAR PURPOSE. /S SUCH, 1T 1S HIGHLY RECOMMENDED THAT THE CUSTOMER W :
PERFORM FURTHER DETAILED EVALUATION TO ASSESS PRODUCT PERFORMANCE IN THE SPECIFIC N | | 1338692-1  |ANVIL, COMBINATION .070 8
APPLICATION. B I - - 7
N f f 6
/I\ TERMINAL LUBRICANT 1S RECOMMENDED. s WARN I NG T 2119780-9  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
ON INSTALLATILION Scl WIRrRe DISC 10O CRIMP HeIGHT REFERENCE St 1T ING ~ i 27es0ii-Z |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
FOR LARGEST WIRE SIZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER T B R e :
A N f f 2
THAN THe VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE 10O THE CRIMP TOOLING, NP Pt ] 17456404°8  |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM W
ReFeER OTO THe INSTRUCTION SHEE!D FOR PROPER SclUP AND ADJUSTMENTS “|-22)-21) PART NO DESCRIPTION i
TS B AUBNECT 10 CANGE AND THE CONTROLL ING ENGTNEER NG ORGAN, ZATION" | DWN 14FEB201 3 [ o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION ROWILSON : TE COHHGCJHVW)/
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CHK' J‘ SAFAK[ZM 18F?EE}201 3 iZ/ZCE;j o iSburg’ e
’ OTHERWISE SPECIF IED: APVD 18FEB2013 [NamE ‘
{D %¥<C: I Fﬁ I <j \/ E:{% ES I <> %J mm W%ﬁf§gN Ocean Side fFeed
Lre % ) Applicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 e T :
, , 4 PLC + SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Aflantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 72 of 4) ANGLES £ .
MATER AL FINISH WE IGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2151893 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SeAtE {7 SHEET 3 OFA REVC}

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

e YPE

MECHANTCAL

"H’jfj5><%1>0i0.5

\\‘HDRU

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

reeD SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)

$ ﬁmiﬁgﬁﬁlﬂ%ﬁffi///illb REF
: ¢ :

DETATL A

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

L H- REF
(ﬂ@REF m_ =" /////‘ID

.

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

L

e

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

R R S R AR [ TS S R
“ STAKEM18FE82013 G Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I C v E R S I ON D IMENS TONSS OTHERNI SE SpEC D! APVD 18FEB2013 | NAME ‘
mm P&J&EﬁgN Ocean SJde Feed
MECHANICAL MECHANICAL Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 hoplicator
‘ ‘ 2 PLC n - -
POST FEED PRE FEED (Atlantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) @giiti I
MATER I AL AFA\IE\LSEHS ] - WE\GiHT - A ‘ 00779 @:2151893
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — |**F o | 4 OFA REVC}

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_3
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	new_view_23
	new_view_24


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_20
	new_view_21
	new_view_26
	new_view_27



